Dania Entertainment Center, LLC

301 East Dania Beach Blvd Dania Beach, Florida 33004 (954)927-2841 fax (954)925-7529

Clare Frost and Clive Taylor Dania Beach Vintage Motorcycle Show 642 N.E. 3rd Street Dania Beach, FL 33004 www.dainabeachvintagebikeshow.com (954) 830-8855 daniabikeshow@yahoo.com

July 17, 2013

GROUP NAME: 8th Annual Dania Beach Vintage Motorcycle Show – Saturday, January 25, 2014

Dear Ms. Frost and Mr. Taylor:

We at Dania Entertainment Center, LLC ("DEC") are pleased to approve your request to use the northwest section of our Dania Jai-Alai Parking Lot for additional parking for the 8th Annual Dania Beach Vintage Motorcycle Show (the "DBVMS") on Saturday, January 25, 2014. We know how important this event is to the community, and we are pleased to be a part of it. In order for us to confirm your dates, please sign and return a copy of this contract at your earliest convenience.

DEPOSIT – Waived

DEC is providing the northwest section of the parking lot for the DBVMS's use for this event free of charge, therefore, no deposit is required.

PROGRAM

We have reserved the necessary space in DEC's northwest parking lot for your event, based on our understanding of your needs at this time. The schedule of events is as follows:

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

For: 8th Annual Dania Beach Vintage Motorcycle Show - ParkingDay 1 – Prepare Parking LotStart and End Time: 12 p.m. to 8 p.m., Friday, January 24, 2014Day 2 – Event ParkingStart and End Time: 6 a.m. to 11 p.m., Saturday, January 25, 2014Day 3 – Cleanup Parking LotStart and End Time: 8 a.m. to 6 p.m., Sunday, January 26, 2014

Complete clean-up of the parking lot must be completed by the DBVMS or designee by Sunday, January 26, 2014, at 6 p.m., and the premises must be restored to their original condition.